3rd Street cor. 
Honrades Ext., Sampaloc Manila City, Metro Manila and/
or 20 P. Rosales St., Santa Kanan, Pateros, Metro Manila 
and/or Blk 12 Lot 1 Ph 1 Baypoint Estates, Kawit Cavite, 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of June 2, 
2025 amounts to TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVENTY THREE 
PESOS & 33/100 only (Php2,184,073.33), Philippine 
Currency, including interest and penalties, but excluding 
attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges inciden-
tal to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at 
public auction on December 02, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in

[...]

11 DEG. 21’W, 1. 43 Μ. ΤΟ PT. 4; THENCE N. 14 
DEG.. 32'E.,  1.43 M. TO PT. 5; THENCE N. 40 DEG. 
25'Ε., 1.43 M. to PT. 6; THENCE N. 59 DEG. 48’E., 7.16 
M. TO PT. 7; THENCE S. 30 DEG. 44'E., 10.50 M. TO 
THE PT. OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA 
OF  ONE HUNDRED THREE (103) SQ. METERS. ALL 
PTS. REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN 
AND ARE MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. 
CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM; BEARINGS TRUE; DATE 
OF ORIG. SURVEY, AUG. 1906-NOV. 1907 AND 
THAT OF THE SUBD. SURVEY, MAR. 2-22, 2007 & 

WAS APPROVED ON OCT.

[...]

28th Street, Bpnifacio Global City, Taguig City against 
the Mortgagor, JONEL MANAOIS MISLANG, with 
residence and postal address at Unit 2218 Cityland 
Tower I, Pablo Ocampo St., Brgy. 719, Malate, Manila, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 7, 
2025 amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
THIRTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 
TWO PESOS and 97/100 (P2,430,352.97), Philippine 
Currency, inclusive of interest, service charge, penalties 
up to the date of sale, foreclosure expenses, and other 
bank charges and attorneys fees, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 
10:00 o'clock in the morning up to 12:00 o'clock noon at